

25th June 2021

Central Planning Unit,
Donegal County Council,
County House,
Lifford,
Co. Donegal,
F93 Y622.

Re: Adopted Variation No. 1 of the Donegal County Development Plan 2018-2024

A Chara,

The Office of the Planning Regulator acknowledges the adoption of Variation No. 1 of the Donegal County Development Plan 2018-2024 by the members of Dublin City Council on the 31st May 2021.

The Office welcomes the adoption of Variation No. 1 of the Donegal County Development Plan 2018-2024 and looks forward to continued engagement with Donegal County Council in the implementation of national policy at the local level.

Is mise le meas,

Anne Marie O'Connor

Deputy Planning Regulator

Annemarie.oconnor@opr.ie